Maine law.
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SECT. 3. Be it furthe?' enacted That the first meeting Fil'at meeting-
, . how called. 

for the organizing of said Corporation may be notified and 
held at such time and place as the above named Elijah 
Grover may direct. 

CHAPTER 465. 

AN ACT to incorporate the Lewiston Falls Manufacturing Company. 

Approved February 26, 1834. 

,SECT. 1. Be it enacted by the Senate and House of Rep-
1'esentatives, in Legislat1'1'e assembled, That John M. Frye, ~el'SOI1S 
'HT'II' R Fl' . d Incol'poraled. 
f1 I lam . rye, t leu' assocmtes an successors be and 
they hereby are, constituted a body politic and corporate, 
by the nal11e of the Lewiston Falls Manufacturing Compa- COI'POl'Utc lIalllO 

ny fol' the purpose of manufacturing ,;y ood, Cotton, "Vool, 
Iron and Steel, at Lewiston Falls, in the town of Lewiston 
and said corporation may 'erect such mills, dams, works, 
machines and buildings, and dig such canals on their own :-'1 powe&\'s, pri,--

J egcs, c. 
lands as may be necessary for carrying on these useful 
manufactures and branches of trade-to have and to hold 
real and personal estate to an amount not exceeding One 
Hundred Thousand Dollars in value, and to have power Amount of I'eal 

to give grant sell and dispose of the same; and shall have ~:l~.personal es· 

all the powers and privileges, and be subject to all the du-
ties and requirements expressed in the several Acts of this 
State defining the general powers and duties incident to 
manufacturing companies. 

CHAPTER 466. 

AN AC1' to incorporate the tOlVn of Chester. 

Approved February 20, 1834. 

SECT. 1. Be it enacted by the Senate and House of Repl'e­
sentat'ives, in Legislature assembled, That the River Town-
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ORRINGTON PIER & WAREHOUSE COMPANY. 

ship numbered One in the eighth range on the West side of 
the Penobscot River in the County of Penobscot, with the 

inhabitants thereof, be and the same hereby is incorporat­

ed into a town by the name of Chester. 
SECT. 2. Be it fttrthe1' enacted, That any Justice of 

the Peace for said County may issue his warrant, directing 
some person, resident in saiel town, to notify the inhabit­
ants thereof, to meet at a time and place, specified in said 
warrant, for the choice of town officers, and to organize 
s<tid town. 

CHAPTER 467. 

AN AC'r to incorporate lhe Orrington Pier and VVul'ehol1se Company. 

Approved February 26, 183,-!. 

SECT. 1. Be it enacted by the Senate and House of Rep­
resentatives, in Legislatttre assembled, That Archelaus D. At-

Pel'sons wood, John Wilkins, Timothy Nye, Junior, John Went-
ineol'pol'aled. 

worth, Jesse Atwood, Benjamin Atwood, 1Varren Nicker-
son, 2nd, Ephraim Goodale, Junior, and William G. Nick­
erson, their assoeiates and successors, be and hereby are 
created a body politic and corpomte by tbe name of the 

CorpOl'ate name Orrington Pier and vVarehouse Company, for the purpose 
and plll'poses of [b 'ld' P' .. xTI f d l"V I b incorporation, 0 11I ll1g a leI', n HII' ,an suc I l are lOuses as may e 

found necessary at a place called Mill Creek in the town 

P "J of Ol'\'ington with power by that name to sue and be sued; 
owel's\ prJVl e .. 

Il:es and liabili- to have a common seal; to make any by-laws fOl' the prop-
tICS. f I' Lr' I I er management 0 t lelr allalrs, not repugnant to t le aws 

of the State; and to take and hold any estate real or per­
sonal to the value of Twenty Thousand Dollars, and to give, 
grant, bargain and sell the same, with all the rights and 
immunities usually granted to like corporations; and shall 
he liable for all debts incmred by said Corporation in pro-

Proviso, portion to each share therein - Provided, That said Piers, 
'Wharf, and Warehouse, shall be erected within the term 

of three years from and after the passage of this Act. 


